Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

C19
C20
C29
C13
C31
VGGA VDDA
C
P
VGGB VDDB
C15
C16
C27
C28
Table 5. AFT09H310−03SR6 Test Circuit Component Designations and Values — 920−960 MHz
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1, C2, C3, C4 47 pF Chip Capacitors GQM1875C2E470JB15 Muruta
C5, C6 8.2 pF Chip Capacitors GQM1875C2E8R2CB12D Muruta
C7, C10 1.2 pF Chip Capacitors GQM1875C2E1R2BB15 Muruta
C8, C9 6.8 pF Chip Capacitors GQM1875C2E6R8BB15 Muruta
C11, C12 10 µF Chip Capacitors GQM1875C2E6R8CB12D Muruta
C13, C14, C15, C16,
C17, C18
68 pF Chip Capacitors GQM2195C2E680GB15 Muruta
C19, C20, C21 6.8 pF Chip Capacitors GQM2195C2E6R8BB15 Muruta
C22 3.3 pF Chip Capacitor GQM2195C2E3R3BB15 Muruta
C23, C24 3.9 pF Chip Capacitors GQM2195C2E3R9BB15 Muruta
C25, C26 4.7 pF Chip Capacitors GQM2195C2E4R7BB15 Muruta
C27, C28 1.8 pF Chip Capacitors GQM2195C2E1R8BB15 Muruta
C29, C30 10 µF Chip Capacitors C5750X7S2A106M230K TDK
C31, C32 470 µF, 63 V Chip Capacitors MCGPR100V477M16X32-RH Multicomp
R1, R2 5.1 Ω, 1/10 W Chip Resistors CRCW06035R10FKEA Vishay
R3 50 Ω, 10 W Termination 06012A25X50−2 Anaren